
 
 
 

 
 

OI REF: 15697 

RESPONSE SENT: 19/06/2025 

 

Request 

Under the Freedom of Information Act, can you please tell me the following 

information from Winchester City Council:   

• How many units of social housing stock do you currently have? 

• How many units of social housing stock did you own in the years 2024 and 

2025? 

• How many of these social housing units are currently in rental arrears?  

• How many of these social housing units were in rental arrears in the years 

2024 and 2025? 

• What is the total value of these rental arrears? 

• What was the total value of these rental arrears in the years 2024 and 

2025? 

 

Response 

• How many units of social housing stock do you currently have? 

5238 as at 1 April 2025 

• How many units of social housing stock did you own in the years 2024 and 

2025? 

5211 as at 1 April 2024 

• How many of these social housing units are currently in rental arrears?  

947 as at 1 April 2025 

• How many of these social housing units were in rental arrears in the years 

2024 and 2025? 

1585 as at 1 April 2024 

• What is the total value of these rental arrears? 

£410,259 as at 1 April 2025  

• What was the total value of these rental arrears in the years 2024 and 

2025? 

As at 1 April 2024, £487,672 

 


